
2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Baylor (FINAL)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-31   Home: 20-10   Away: 4-16   Neutral: 2-5   Big 12: 8-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Toth, Adam  . 2 9 6 57-55 216 33 64 9 4 3 26 90  . 4 1 7 10 4 28 4  . 3 3 8 1 2 13-18 113 3 0 1.000

Carl, Ben  . 2 7 9 38-12 43 3 12 1 1 0 7 15  . 3 4 9 2 3 7 0  . 3 5 4 0 2 0-1 17 32 7  . 8 7 5

Doe, Brett  . 2 5 9 50-48 143 19 37 8 1 1 17 50  . 3 5 0 17 9 15 2  . 3 6 8 2 14 2-2 104 113 14  . 9 3 9

Price, Mitch  . 2 5 8 34-21 66 8 17 5 0 1 14 25  . 3 7 9 11 4 13 4  . 3 9 0 1 0 0-0 122 8 2  . 9 8 5

Wendel, Duncan  . 2 5 2 50-45 147 10 37 6 0 0 16 43  . 2 9 3 15 6 18 4  . 3 4 1 2 2 2-3 27 68 11  . 8 9 6

Sabatini, Joe  . 2 5 0 18-5 28 1 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 2 8 6 3 1 11 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Langford, Lawton  . 2 3 1 51-49 169 26 39 6 0 0 15 45  . 2 6 6 35 5 19 3  . 3 7 6 1 1 6-11 95 126 14  . 9 4 0

Porter, Grayson  . 2 2 8 50-45 158 19 36 6 0 5 31 57  . 3 6 1 11 6 38 1  . 2 9 6 4 0 2-4 22 3 2  . 9 2 6

Dodson, Aaron  . 2 2 2 53-42 162 17 36 9 1 3 16 56  . 3 4 6 14 2 49 4  . 2 9 1 1 0 0-0 353 21 5  . 9 8 7

Menard, Matt  . 2 1 9 48-43 146 16 32 9 1 0 12 43  . 2 9 5 16 1 34 2  . 2 9 7 2 3 1-4 212 20 2  . 9 9 1

Brown, Logan  . 2 1 8 56-53 174 21 38 7 1 1 13 50  . 2 8 7 6 4 34 1  . 2 5 9 1 4 8-13 170 4 1  . 9 9 4

Ross, Hayden  . 2 1 6 26-14 51 10 11 0 1 0 4 13  . 2 5 5 6 8 20 3  . 3 8 5 0 1 0-0 22 40 5  . 9 2 5

Tunnell, West  . 2 1 2 43-25 99 9 21 3 1 0 10 26  . 2 6 3 13 1 24 1  . 3 1 0 0 2 9-10 26 42 3  . 9 5 8

Sheppard, Darryn  . 1 6 0 51-46 156 23 25 4 1 3 13 40  . 2 5 6 13 6 44 1  . 2 5 1 0 4 6-7 88 1 8  . 9 1 8

Goodwin, Nate  . 1 5 6 21-9 32 2 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 1 8 8 2 0 7 1  . 2 0 6 0 3 0-0 78 3 2  . 9 7 6

--------------------

Kelly, Lane  . 1 6 7 20-1 12 8 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 6 7 2 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 3-4 9 1 1  . 9 0 9

Newman, Dillon  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 8 1  . 9 0 9

Tolson, Drew  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 11 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 3 2 57 1803 225 419 75 12 17 201 569  . 3 1 6 176 60 363 31  . 3 1 9 16 39 52-77 1490 579 86  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 2 6 2 57 1909 275 500 91 12 17 237 666  . 3 4 9 196 50 329 44  . 3 4 3 21 39 58-71 1479 578 55  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (390), Opp (450). DPs turned - Team (54), Opp (39). TPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (2), Price 1, Toth 1, Opp

(1). Picked off - Doe 2, Toth 2, Tunnell 1, Kelly 1, Sheppard 1, Wendel 1, Carl 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Castano, Daniel  3 . 3 4 5-4 20 10 0 0/0 0 70.0 72 33 26 22 39 13 4 1  . 2 6 7 5 5 0 3 9

--------------------

Stone, Austin  2 . 2 8 3-4 10 9 1 0/0 0 51.1 36 19 13 20 29 8 1 2  . 1 9 8 6 4 0 2 8

Ashby, Doug  2 . 7 0 1-2 31 0 0 0/1 1 36.2 47 15 11 16 23 10 0 1  . 3 2 2 4 3 0 5 1

Michalec, Josh  3 . 1 5 0-5 30 0 0 0/3 21 40.0 33 17 14 17 27 7 0 0  . 2 2 6 3 8 0 0 2

Kuntz, Brad  3 . 3 2 4-2 11 11 0 0/1 0 62.1 51 29 23 34 51 10 0 2  . 2 1 9 4 3 0 0 5

Smith, Ryan  3 . 6 3 0-1 7 2 0 0/0 0 17.1 12 10 7 11 12 1 0 1  . 1 8 8 2 1 0 1 1

Newman, Dillon  3 . 6 7 5-4 14 14 0 0/1 0 76.0 83 38 31 23 56 10 2 3  . 2 8 1 3 8 0 2 7

McCormack, Bobby  4 . 7 6 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 11 6 6 2 13 2 1 1  . 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0

Tolson, Drew  5 . 1 0 4-5 19 7 0 0/1 0 54.2 71 40 31 11 30 15 1 1  . 3 1 3 3 4 0 3 4

Lewis, Nick  5 . 3 0 3-2 19 3 0 0/1 0 35.2 33 27 21 12 20 7 1 4  . 2 4 6 5 3 0 2 2

Ott, Kyle  5 . 8 7 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 6 5 5 5 4 2 1 0  . 2 0 7 2 1 0 0 0

Kirkland, Joe  6 . 9 2 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 13.0 16 11 10 9 9 3 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 2 0

Spicer, Sean  7 . 8 4 0-2 18 1 0 0/0 0 20.2 29 25 18 14 16 3 0 1  . 3 2 2 2 8 0 1 0

Totals  3 . 8 8 26-31 57 57 1 3/3 22 496.2 500 275 214 196 329 91 12 17  . 2 6 2 40 50 0 21 39

Opponents  3 . 2 3 31-26 57 57 3 6/4 12 493.0 419 225 177 176 363 75 12 17  . 2 3 2 35 60 3 16 39

PB - Team (14), Menard 12, Doe 2, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (7), Kuntz 3, Stone 1, Castano 1, Kirkland 1, Menard 1, Opp (9).

SBA/ATT - Menard (38-44), Goodwin (17-19), Spicer (11-11), Castano (9-10), Lewis (5-7), Newman (4-7), Tolson (5-6), Ashby

(5-5), McCormack (4-5), Stone (3-5), Kuntz (5-5), Michalec (2-4), Doe (3-4), Smith, R. (2-3), Kirkland (2-2), Ott (1-1).



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Baylor (FINAL)
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Toth, Adam 116 113 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tolson, Drew 18 7 11 0 1.000 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Castano, Daniel 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

Kirkland, Joe 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Sabatini, Joe 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Spicer, Sean 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0

McCormack, Bobby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Ott, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Brown, Logan 175 170 4 1  . 9 9 4 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Menard, Matt 234 212 20 2  . 9 9 1 2 38 6  . 8 6 4 12 0

Dodson, Aaron 379 353 21 5  . 9 8 7 39 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Price, Mitch 132 122 8 2  . 9 8 5 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Goodwin, Nate 83 78 3 2  . 9 7 6 0 17 2  . 8 9 5 0 0

Tunnell, West 71 26 42 3  . 9 5 8 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Stone, Austin 22 5 16 1  . 9 5 5 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Langford, Lawton 235 95 126 14  . 9 4 0 25 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Doe, Brett 231 104 113 14  . 9 3 9 23 3 1  . 7 5 0 2 0

Ashby, Doug 14 4 9 1  . 9 2 9 2 5 0 1.000 0 0

Porter, Grayson 27 22 3 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ross, Hayden 67 22 40 5  . 9 2 5 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Lewis, Nick 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

Sheppard, Darryn 97 88 1 8  . 9 1 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kelly, Lane 11 9 1 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Newman, Dillon 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 2 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

Wendel, Duncan 106 27 68 11  . 8 9 6 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Michalec, Josh 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 3 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Carl, Ben 56 17 32 7  . 8 7 5 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kuntz, Brad 16 1 13 2  . 8 7 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Smith, Ryan 4 1 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Totals 2155 1490 579 86  . 9 6 0 54 58 13  . 8 1 7 14 0

Opponents 2112 1479 578 55  . 9 7 4 39 52 25  . 6 7 5 8 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   25 AB   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 5 Games   25% of Games   10 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Kansas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-26   Home: 12-8   Away: 11-14   Neutral: 12-4   Big 12: 15-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Tinsley, Michael  . 3 6 1 32-14 61 5 22 2 2 0 13 28  . 4 5 9 7 0 7 0  . 4 2 6 0 0 2-3 61 6 4  . 9 4 4

Smith, Dakota  . 3 3 7 52-46 187 33 63 11 3 2 43 86  . 4 6 0 13 9 20 5  . 3 9 9 4 1 3-3 37 7 1  . 9 7 8

Suiter, Michael  . 3 2 2 61-61 239 47 77 11 1 3 42 99  . 4 1 4 26 11 27 3  . 4 1 0 2 8 3-5 158 4 1  . 9 9 4

Wright, Colby  . 3 1 4 51-43 156 35 49 11 1 1 21 65  . 4 1 7 23 6 19 3  . 4 1 5 3 13 1-2 77 146 6  . 9 7 4

Tharp, Tucker  . 3 1 0 60-58 210 34 65 15 0 6 39 98  . 4 6 7 21 15 29 3  . 4 0 9 1 4 11-15 151 1 0 1.000

Protacio, Justin  . 2 8 0 60-60 236 53 66 6 2 0 16 76  . 3 2 2 44 2 37 0  . 3 9 3 3 11 4-8 82 175 17  . 9 3 8

Eldredge, Ka'iana  . 2 7 9 56-54 190 21 53 9 0 1 24 65  . 3 4 2 18 0 36 6  . 3 4 0 1 9 2-3 274 40 9  . 9 7 2

Afenir, Joven  . 2 7 5 30-11 51 8 14 2 0 0 6 16  . 3 1 4 2 1 11 1  . 3 1 5 0 5 2-2 16 2 0 1.000

McKay, Connor  . 2 5 9 59-58 220 28 57 10 2 9 45 98  . 4 4 5 19 6 56 4  . 3 3 1 3 1 4-8 74 1 1  . 9 8 7

Hernandez, Aaron  . 2 5 1 54-52 179 25 45 9 2 0 19 58  . 3 2 4 11 6 27 4  . 3 1 3 2 9 3-3 39 95 13  . 9 1 2

Beck, Blair  . 2 5 0 46-34 120 14 30 6 1 0 15 38  . 3 1 7 7 2 7 4  . 3 0 0 1 2 0-0 258 23 6  . 9 7 9

Boylan, Jacob  . 2 3 3 24-14 43 6 10 3 0 0 8 13  . 3 0 2 9 1 4 1  . 3 7 0 1 0 0-0 87 7 0 1.000

Pidhaichuk, Ryan  . 2 1 1 53-17 76 10 16 4 1 1 12 25  . 3 2 9 14 9 24 0  . 3 8 6 2 1 0-0 218 15 0 1.000

Mirabelli, Tommy  . 1 6 7 39-26 84 21 14 2 1 0 12 18  . 2 1 4 16 3 19 1  . 3 1 4 2 12 6-7 52 70 4  . 9 6 8

--------------------
McMahon, Lee 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Farthing, MJ  . 2 5 0 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hougland, Tom  . 0 0 0 9-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Hander, Jon  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

Remick, John  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Poupore, Brian  . 0 0 0 7-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 3 61 2063 345 583 101 16 23 317 785  . 3 8 1 231 72 328 35  . 3 7 1 25 76 41-59 1623 671 70  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 6 5 61 2045 255 542 90 7 21 229 709  . 3 4 7 157 45 335 33  . 3 2 7 30 40 56-81 1609 673 74  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (513), Opp (440). DPs turned - Team (49), Opp (50). CI - Team (1), Eldredge, K. 1. IBB - Team (1), Eldredge, K. 1,
Opp (4). Picked off - Suiter, M. 2, Tharp, T. 1, Smith, D. 1, Eldredge, K. 1, Protacio, J. 1, McKay, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Duncan, Frank  2 . 5 8 6-4 16 16 5 1/0 0 118.2 110 38 34 14 82 20 3 3  . 2 5 0 9 10 1 5 8
Piche', Jordan  4 . 5 9 6-5 24 8 2 1/1 3 82.1 94 50 42 29 69 7 1 7  . 2 8 8 3 3 0 1 4
Morovick, Drew  5 . 0 0 10-4 25 9 0 0/1 0 77.1 86 47 43 26 44 17 2 1  . 2 8 7 6 7 3 5 7
--------------------
Villines, Stephen  1 . 5 0 2-2 29 0 0 0/1 8 48.0 33 13 8 9 23 6 0 3  . 2 0 0 2 5 0 2 6
Edwards, Hayden  2 . 0 8 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 6 2 2 0 4 2 0 0  . 1 9 4 0 0 0 0 1
Hander, Jon  3 . 1 8 2-1 11 6 0 0/0 1 39.2 31 15 14 18 16 5 0 1  . 2 2 1 2 3 0 2 0
Kahana, Robert  3 . 3 6 4-7 15 15 2 0/1 0 85.2 92 44 32 26 33 13 1 3  . 2 7 9 8 10 0 7 8
Smith, Dakota  4 . 0 1 1-2 17 0 0 0/1 0 24.2 27 16 11 14 23 4 0 1  . 2 8 4 0 4 0 3 3
Benjamin, Wes  4 . 2 2 4-0 7 7 0 0/0 0 42.2 46 20 20 12 31 14 0 1  . 2 7 9 4 2 1 3 3
Rappaport, Taylor  5 . 4 0 0-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 6 3 3 5 6 1 0 0  . 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Toalson, Colin  6 . 7 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 5 5 4 3 1 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Rackoski, Sean 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 5 9 35-26 61 61 9 4/2 12 541.0 542 255 216 157 335 90 7 21  . 2 6 5 36 45 5 30 40

Opponents  4 . 8 7 26-35 61 61 3 4/1 17 536.1 583 345 290 231 328 101 16 23  . 2 8 3 29 72 8 25 76

PB - Team (12), Eldredge, K. 12, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (14), Morovick, D. 5, Eldredge, K. 3, Duncan, F. 2, Kahana, R. 2,
Villines, S. 1, Benjamin, W. 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Eldredge, K. (42-62), Duncan, F. (12-15), Piche', J. (11-15), Tinsley, M.
(14-14), Kahana, R. (7-11), Morovick, D. (7-11), Villines, S. (5-10), Hander, J. (3-7), Smith, D. (5-5), Benjamin, W. (4-5),
Rappaport (2-2).



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Kansas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Pidhaichuk, Ryan 233 218 15 0 1.000 19 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Tharp, Tucker 152 151 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Boylan, Jacob 94 87 7 0 1.000 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Afenir, Joven 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Villines, Stephen 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0
Hougland, Tom 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Hander, Jon 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0
Remick, John 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Edwards, Hayden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Toalson, Colin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Suiter, Michael 163 158 4 1  . 9 9 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
McKay, Connor 76 74 1 1  . 9 8 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Beck, Blair 287 258 23 6  . 9 7 9 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Dakota 45 37 7 1  . 9 7 8 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
Wright, Colby 229 77 146 6  . 9 7 4 24 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Eldredge, Ka'iana 323 274 40 9  . 9 7 2 3 42 20  . 6 7 7 12 1
Mirabelli, Tommy 126 52 70 4  . 9 6 8 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Morovick, Drew 23 8 14 1  . 9 5 7 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0
Tinsley, Michael 71 61 6 4  . 9 4 4 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
Protacio, Justin 274 82 175 17  . 9 3 8 32 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Duncan, Frank 30 8 20 2  . 9 3 3 1 12 3  . 8 0 0 0 0
Piche', Jordan 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 0 11 4  . 7 3 3 0 0
Hernandez, Aaron 147 39 95 13  . 9 1 2 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Benjamin, Wes 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
Kahana, Robert 26 6 17 3  . 8 8 5 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0
Farthing, MJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
McMahon, Lee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Rappaport, Taylor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Poupore, Brian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Rackoski, Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2364 1623 671 70  . 9 7 0 49 56 25  . 6 9 1 12 1

Opponents 2356 1609 673 74  . 9 6 9 50 41 18  . 6 9 5 13 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   25 AB   2 TPA
Pitching minimums - 5 Games   25% of Games   10 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Kansas State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-30   Home: 16-9   Away: 6-19   Neutral: 3-2   Big 12: 5-19

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Santigate, RJ  . 3 3 5 53-53 197 34 66 6 1 0 27 74  . 3 7 6 26 3 31 5  . 4 1 5 3 1 15-17 63 89 12  . 9 2 7

Kivett, Ross  . 3 3 3 55-55 210 49 70 13 1 4 33 97  . 4 6 2 35 8 25 3  . 4 4 3 2 4 21-22 155 50 5  . 9 7 6

Brown, Max  . 3 3 0 43-25 94 18 31 5 2 1 14 43  . 4 5 7 14 3 27 2  . 4 2 9 1 4 9-9 68 2 1  . 9 8 6

Fisher, Austin  . 3 0 0 55-55 207 36 62 7 1 2 34 77  . 3 7 2 25 11 30 4  . 3 9 4 6 0 6-8 87 165 14  . 9 4 7

Conlon, Shane  . 2 9 6 50-50 189 38 56 8 2 1 29 71  . 3 7 6 14 11 21 4  . 3 6 7 7 4 8-12 406 25 5  . 9 8 9

Stover, Tyler  . 2 9 1 33-23 79 12 23 5 1 0 12 30  . 3 8 0 10 3 12 2  . 3 8 7 1 1 1-1 52 4 2  . 9 6 6

Meyer, Mitch  . 2 6 4 51-45 148 19 39 8 1 3 26 58  . 3 9 2 18 3 39 3  . 3 5 1 2 0 3-4 76 4 5  . 9 4 1

Yagi, Carter  . 2 6 1 43-32 115 24 30 7 0 0 16 37  . 3 2 2 11 2 4 1  . 3 2 3 5 4 6-8 65 64 5  . 9 6 3

DeVinny, Tanner  . 2 5 7 46-35 140 17 36 6 1 3 31 53  . 3 7 9 19 7 35 5  . 3 6 9 2 0 2-2 17 1 0 1.000

Bee, Alex  . 2 5 0 16-12 40 7 10 2 0 0 10 12  . 3 0 0 11 4 8 1  . 4 5 5 0 0 3-4 47 10 0 1.000

Miles, Lance  . 2 4 7 31-19 73 7 18 3 0 0 13 21  . 2 8 8 4 1 11 1  . 2 9 1 1 6 2-4 39 58 7  . 9 3 3

Dalrymple, Clayton  . 2 4 1 46-34 108 21 26 4 0 0 13 30  . 2 7 8 21 6 19 2  . 3 9 0 1 3 10-11 93 4 2  . 9 8 0

DeBord, Blair  . 2 3 8 45-43 151 18 36 5 0 1 18 44  . 2 9 1 11 9 29 3  . 3 2 6 1 2 2-3 204 49 4  . 9 8 4

Anderson, Taylor  . 2 1 2 26-7 33 10 7 1 0 0 5 8  . 2 4 2 7 8 13 1  . 4 4 9 1 1 1-1 14 2 2  . 8 8 9

Speer, Kyle  . 1 7 9 30-7 39 6 7 1 1 0 4 10  . 2 5 6 9 0 12 1  . 3 2 7 1 1 0-0 19 1 0 1.000

--------------------

DeBord, Brooks  . 2 0 0 5-0 5 2 1 1 0 0 3 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 3 55 1828 318 518 82 11 15 288 667  . 3 6 5 236 79 317 38  . 3 8 3 34 31 89-106 1424 601 76  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 9 3 55 1885 303 553 97 13 36 276 784  . 4 1 6 177 36 264 34  . 3 6 1 21 36 62-82 1431 594 66  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (459), Opp (430). DPs turned - Team (41), Opp (46). CI - Team (2), DeBord, Bl. 2. IBB - Team (7), Conlon, S. 2,

Kivett, R. 2, Fisher, A. 1, Meyer, M. 1, Stover, T. 1, Opp (12). Picked off - Meyer, M. 2, Santigate, R 1, Fisher, A. 1,

DeBord, Bl. 1, Miles, L. 1, Brown, M. 1, Conlon, S. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

MaVorhis, Levi  3 . 9 5 6-7 15 13 2 2/0 0 84.1 86 44 37 14 48 16 1 4  . 2 5 9 2 1 4 1 5

Moore, Jared  4 . 3 3 5-3 18 10 0 0/0 0 68.2 81 44 33 21 46 17 0 3  . 2 9 3 3 3 1 4 9

Griep, Nate  4 . 6 6 3-7 15 10 1 1/0 0 63.2 68 36 33 25 32 8 2 7  . 2 8 6 4 7 0 5 7

--------------------

Stover, Tyler  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

Roblez, Jon  1 . 6 9 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 7 2 2 9 0 0 0 1  . 1 9 4 1 1 0 0 0

Landon, Ethan  3 . 2 6 0-0 24 0 0 0/2 1 30.1 29 14 11 7 10 7 1 4  . 2 5 7 1 2 0 2 2

Fromson, Jake  3 . 4 7 2-1 23 2 0 0/2 0 46.2 50 20 18 13 23 8 3 2  . 2 8 4 0 2 1 4 5

Kalmus, Colton  4 . 3 0 3-1 10 5 0 0/1 0 23.0 24 17 11 11 14 2 2 2  . 2 6 4 3 3 0 1 2

Whaley, Jake  5 . 1 1 1-2 14 0 0 0/2 1 12.1 12 9 7 9 16 2 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 1 0 2

Busch, Landon  6 . 1 8 2-2 16 7 1 0/2 0 43.2 60 33 30 15 30 10 1 3  . 3 2 1 6 2 3 2 3

Witcig, Jordan  6 . 8 5 1-1 12 3 0 0/1 0 23.2 34 20 18 13 10 8 0 2  . 3 4 7 4 2 0 1 0

Floyd, Jordan  7 . 6 5 0-1 18 2 0 0/2 0 20.0 26 18 17 16 5 4 0 1  . 3 2 9 0 3 0 0 0

Matthys, Jake  8 . 0 7 2-5 20 3 0 0/2 3 35.2 55 36 32 16 25 11 1 5  . 3 4 6 4 5 0 0 1

Wilks, Braxton  8 . 1 8 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 20 10 10 7 5 4 1 2  . 4 1 7 0 3 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 9 1 25-30 55 55 4 6/3 5 474.2 553 303 259 177 264 97 13 36  . 2 9 3 29 36 10 21 36

Opponents  5 . 0 9 30-25 55 55 3 4/2 10 477.0 518 318 270 236 317 82 11 15  . 2 8 3 24 79 6 34 31

PB - Team (6), DeBord, Bl. 5, Bee, A. 1, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (9), DeBord, Bl. 4, Griep, N. 3, Moore, J. 1, Wilks, B. 1,

Opp (8). SBA/ATT - DeBord, Bl. (49-62), Bee, A. (13-17), MaVorhis, L. (12-17), Witcig, J. (8-9), Griep, N. (3-8), Roblez, J.

(6-7), Fromson, J. (6-7), Busch, L. (6-7), Kalmus, C. (4-5), Landon, E. (5-5), Floyd, J. (1-4), Wilks, B. (3-4), Moore, J.

(3-4), Matthys, J. (4-4), Whaley, J. (1-1).



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Kansas State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Bee, Alex 57 47 10 0 1.000 0 13 4  . 7 6 5 1 0

Speer, Kyle 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DeVinny, Tanner 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Landon, Ethan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Floyd, Jordan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

Wilks, Braxton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Kalmus, Colton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Conlon, Shane 436 406 25 5  . 9 8 9 33 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brown, Max 71 68 2 1  . 9 8 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DeBord, Blair 257 204 49 4  . 9 8 4 3 49 13  . 7 9 0 5 2

Dalrymple, Clayton 99 93 4 2  . 9 8 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kivett, Ross 210 155 50 5  . 9 7 6 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Stover, Tyler 58 52 4 2  . 9 6 6 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Yagi, Carter 134 65 64 5  . 9 6 3 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Griep, Nate 20 4 15 1  . 9 5 0 0 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0

Fisher, Austin 266 87 165 14  . 9 4 7 32 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Moore, Jared 18 4 13 1  . 9 4 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Meyer, Mitch 85 76 4 5  . 9 4 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Miles, Lance 104 39 58 7  . 9 3 3 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Santigate, RJ 164 63 89 12  . 9 2 7 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Matthys, Jake 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Anderson, Taylor 18 14 2 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Fromson, Jake 14 2 10 2  . 8 5 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

MaVorhis, Levi 23 6 13 4  . 8 2 6 0 12 5  . 7 0 6 0 0

Busch, Landon 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Witcig, Jordan 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Whaley, Jake 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

DeBord, Brooks 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Roblez, Jon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Totals 2101 1424 601 76  . 9 6 4 41 62 20  . 7 5 6 6 2

Opponents 2091 1431 594 66  . 9 6 8 46 89 17  . 8 4 0 11 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   25 AB   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 5 Games   25% of Games   10 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 29-29   Home: 19-15   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 6-6   Big 12: 8-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
James, Mac  . 3 3 0 57-57 218 32 72 15 1 5 41 104  . 4 7 7 21 7 13 9  . 3 9 8 5 2 4-8 305 44 9  . 9 7 5

Aikin, Craig  . 3 2 6 58-57 239 47 78 7 4 0 25 93  . 3 8 9 32 3 30 4  . 4 1 1 1 2 5-8 131 3 0 1.000

Neuse, Sheldon  . 3 0 4 58-58 240 43 73 17 7 7 47 125  . 5 2 1 27 0 31 7  . 3 6 9 4 0 7-9 52 101 13  . 9 2 2

Carpenter, Kolbey  . 3 0 0 34-26 100 21 30 4 1 3 13 45  . 4 5 0 12 1 20 6  . 3 6 8 4 1 5-6 53 33 4  . 9 5 6

Haley, Hunter  . 2 9 4 55-55 218 43 64 9 6 6 34 103  . 4 7 2 14 9 43 1  . 3 5 7 3 0 12-14 122 5 6  . 9 5 5

Hermelyn, Anthony  . 2 8 9 54-54 211 24 61 7 1 2 28 76  . 3 6 0 15 3 29 1  . 3 3 9 4 4 1-2 394 43 8  . 9 8 2

O'Brien, Austin  . 2 8 3 40-24 106 14 30 6 1 2 20 44  . 4 1 5 13 1 13 5  . 3 6 4 1 0 3-3 76 4 0 1.000

Buentello, Niko  . 2 7 6 44-35 123 17 34 9 0 2 18 49  . 3 9 8 18 2 25 6  . 3 7 8 0 0 0-0 60 6 4  . 9 4 3

Lorenzana, Hector  . 2 7 2 57-57 202 29 55 6 0 1 26 64  . 3 1 7 7 9 21 9  . 3 2 3 2 7 1-3 100 171 16  . 9 4 4

Alspaugh, Taylor  . 2 4 2 51-45 165 25 40 8 1 2 23 56  . 3 3 9 22 4 23 3  . 3 3 5 6 3 5-7 103 6 4  . 9 6 5

Ballard, Keach  . 2 4 1 35-22 79 15 19 5 0 0 9 24  . 3 0 4 10 4 7 1  . 3 5 5 0 1 2-3 42 58 5  . 9 5 2

Ake, Joshua  . 1 8 8 33-22 64 10 12 3 0 0 2 15  . 2 3 4 9 0 17 0  . 2 8 8 0 1 2-3 40 50 7  . 9 2 8

--------------------
Bickerstaff, Colt  . 2 6 3 20-2 19 3 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 3 1 6 7 0 2 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

Neal, Dylan  . 2 6 1 20-7 23 2 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 2 6 1 2 2 5 0  . 3 7 0 0 4 0-0 63 2 1  . 9 8 5

Thomas, Cody  . 0 8 3 14-1 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 8 3 1 0 2 1  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000

Coolbaugh, Tyler  . 0 0 0 16-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 2 2  . 7 1 4

Totals  . 2 8 7 58 2024 328 580 97 22 30 292 811  . 4 0 1 211 45 282 54  . 3 6 2 31 25 47-67 1575 598 91  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 2 7 5 58 2038 323 560 85 10 31 284 758  . 3 7 2 216 75 444 28  . 3 6 1 28 40 44-68 1547 639 74  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (461), Opp (499). DPs turned - Team (44), Opp (72). IBB - Team (5), James, M. 2, Neuse, S. 1, Haley, H. 1,
Buentello, N 1, Opp (9). Picked off - Carpenter 1, Alspaugh, T. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Choplick, Adam  5 . 3 5 3-4 15 14 0 0/0 0 72.1 81 47 43 32 76 12 0 3  . 2 8 8 6 9 0 2 7
Evans, Jacob  5 . 5 2 3-5 21 9 0 0/0 0 58.2 83 46 36 7 54 15 1 5  . 3 2 9 1 13 0 4 3
--------------------
Jones, Hayden  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 3.2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Curran, Jeffrey  1 . 7 1 0-2 20 0 0 0/1 1 26.1 24 8 5 2 25 3 0 2  . 2 3 5 1 1 0 2 1
Neuse, Sheldon  2 . 2 5 1-0 9 0 0 0/1 1 12.0 11 7 3 4 11 2 1 1  . 2 4 4 1 1 0 2 1
Hayes, Kyle  2 . 8 3 3-0 21 0 0 0/1 0 28.2 24 13 9 16 26 3 0 4  . 2 2 9 2 1 0 1 0
Buchmann, Connor  3 . 0 0 0-0 5 4 0 0/1 0 12.0 6 8 4 12 11 0 1 0  . 1 5 0 3 5 0 0 1
Copping, Corey  3 . 5 3 2-2 16 9 0 0/2 0 51.0 57 29 20 20 35 9 1 0  . 2 9 7 2 5 0 2 7
Elliott, Jake  3 . 5 6 2-3 11 11 0 0/0 0 55.2 47 29 22 20 36 5 0 3  . 2 3 3 5 6 2 1 5
Krittenbrink, Drew  3 . 9 4 0-1 20 0 0 0/1 1 29.2 28 17 13 14 29 2 1 1  . 2 4 1 2 9 1 2 2
Ladd, Kindle  4 . 3 1 5-3 27 2 0 0/1 0 56.1 62 33 27 25 33 13 2 1  . 2 8 6 5 5 0 5 5
Hansen, Alec  4 . 7 6 0-1 10 1 0 0/1 0 11.1 11 7 6 13 16 2 0 0  . 2 4 4 4 2 0 0 1
Tasin, Robert  4 . 8 0 4-5 22 5 0 0/0 0 54.1 55 35 29 19 47 9 0 7  . 2 6 4 4 8 0 4 3
Garza, Jr., Ralph  6 . 3 4 5-3 29 2 0 0/1 7 44.0 54 37 31 22 35 9 1 4  . 2 9 3 5 5 0 1 4
Rodriguez, Octavio  6 . 7 5 1-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 6.2 12 5 5 7 5 1 2 0  . 4 1 4 1 2 0 1 0
Gibson, Tyler  7 . 7 1 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 3 7 29-29 58 58 0 2/2 10 525.0 560 323 255 216 444 85 10 31  . 2 7 5 43 75 3 28 40

Opponents  4 . 8 3 29-29 58 58 4 4/2 14 515.2 580 328 277 211 282 97 22 30  . 2 8 7 31 45 9 31 25

PB - Team (17), Hermelyn, A. 12, James, M. 4, Neal, D. 1, Opp (17). Pickoffs - Team (13), James, M. 4, Garza, Jr. 3, Elliott,
J. 2, Hermelyn, A. 1, Evans, J. 1, Choplick, A. 1, Ladd, K. 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - James, M. (20-31), Hermelyn, A. (18-29),
Choplick, A. (10-14), Evans, J. (6-9), Tasin, R. (6-9), Copping, C. (3-8), Elliott, J. (5-8), Neal, D. (6-7), Krittenbrink
(5-5), Ladd, K. (4-5), Hayes, K. (2-4), Buchmann, C. (1-3), Garza, Jr. (2-2), Hansen, A. (0-1).



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Aikin, Craig 134 131 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
O'Brien, Austin 80 76 4 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Garza, Jr., Ralph 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Copping, Corey 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0
Hayes, Kyle 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
Curran, Jeffrey 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas, Cody 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Jones, Hayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Neal, Dylan 66 63 2 1  . 9 8 5 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 1 0
Hermelyn, Anthony 445 394 43 8  . 9 8 2 22 18 11  . 6 2 1 12 0
James, Mac 358 305 44 9  . 9 7 5 11 20 11  . 6 4 5 4 0
Alspaugh, Taylor 113 103 6 4  . 9 6 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Carpenter, Kolbey 90 53 33 4  . 9 5 6 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Haley, Hunter 133 122 5 6  . 9 5 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Ballard, Keach 105 42 58 5  . 9 5 2 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Elliott, Jake 19 6 12 1  . 9 4 7 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
Lorenzana, Hector 287 100 171 16  . 9 4 4 29 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Buentello, Niko 70 60 6 4  . 9 4 3 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Ake, Joshua 97 40 50 7  . 9 2 8 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Neuse, Sheldon 166 52 101 13  . 9 2 2 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Choplick, Adam 19 2 15 2  . 8 9 5 1 10 4  . 7 1 4 0 0
Evans, Jacob 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0
Ladd, Kindle 15 6 7 2  . 8 6 7 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
Krittenbrink, Drew 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Coolbaugh, Tyler 7 3 2 2  . 7 1 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Tasin, Robert 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0
Buchmann, Connor 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
Bickerstaff, Colt 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Hansen, Alec 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
Gibson, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Rodriguez, Octavio 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2264 1575 598 91  . 9 6 0 44 44 24  . 6 4 7 17 0

Opponents 2260 1547 639 74  . 9 6 7 72 47 20  . 7 0 1 17 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   25 AB   2 TPA
Pitching minimums - 5 Games   25% of Games   10 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 48-18   Home: 25-10   Away: 13-4   Neutral: 10-4   Big 12: 18-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Green, Gage  . 3 1 0 64-62 239 45 74 14 2 3 30 101  . 4 2 3 20 15 44 1  . 3 9 2 4 11 20-22 253 26 4  . 9 8 6

Walton, Donnie  . 3 1 0 66-66 252 45 78 15 0 3 36 102  . 4 0 5 38 5 36 6  . 4 0 7 2 22 7-10 88 199 17  . 9 4 4

Fish, Zach  . 3 0 8 63-62 240 41 74 17 0 11 48 124  . 5 1 7 32 2 56 4  . 3 9 0 3 0 4-5 69 3 1  . 9 8 6

McConaughy, Craig  . 3 0 0 64-53 160 22 48 6 0 1 23 57  . 3 5 6 17 18 23 3  . 4 2 6 0 9 5-7 37 86 8  . 9 3 9

Sluder, Ryan  . 2 8 4 35-14 67 11 19 1 0 0 7 20  . 2 9 9 8 0 10 0  . 3 6 0 0 2 1-3 26 1 1  . 9 6 4

Krietemeier, Tanner  . 2 7 5 65-65 262 48 72 13 2 10 52 119  . 4 5 4 33 5 46 5  . 3 6 4 2 4 5-6 535 21 3  . 9 9 5

Saxon, Saulyer  . 2 7 3 62-43 161 34 44 5 0 1 24 52  . 3 2 3 35 8 39 2  . 4 2 4 1 11 5-7 97 0 1  . 9 9 0

Arakawa, Tim  . 2 6 5 66-66 230 43 61 6 1 4 44 81  . 3 5 2 47 6 40 0  . 3 9 9 3 8 15-17 125 203 15  . 9 5 6

Case, Bryan  . 2 6 2 41-29 84 21 22 5 1 4 14 41  . 4 8 8 12 7 22 1  . 3 9 8 0 5 2-4 213 23 1  . 9 9 6

Rosa, Andrew  . 2 4 3 21-9 37 9 9 1 0 1 6 13  . 3 5 1 6 0 11 0  . 3 4 9 0 1 2-2 7 18 2  . 9 2 6

Costello, Conor  . 2 4 0 59-52 192 28 46 10 0 9 27 83  . 4 3 2 23 11 59 3  . 3 4 9 3 2 4-6 86 0 2  . 9 7 7

Rojas, Robie  . 2 3 5 20-12 34 6 8 0 1 0 4 10  . 2 9 4 7 1 5 1  . 3 8 1 0 2 0-0 76 17 2  . 9 7 9

Cornell, Aaron  . 2 2 7 41-19 75 16 17 1 0 1 8 21  . 2 8 0 5 4 19 0  . 2 9 5 4 7 2-3 24 2 2  . 9 2 9

Williams, Dustin  . 2 1 6 45-23 102 20 22 1 4 3 21 40  . 3 9 2 25 0 31 0  . 3 6 7 1 0 2-2 99 1 0 1.000

Hassel, Corey  . 1 7 2 53-4 29 2 5 1 0 0 5 6  . 2 0 7 6 2 10 0  . 3 4 2 1 4 2-4 27 1 1  . 9 6 6

--------------------
Hagler, Hunter  . 2 2 7 14-4 22 4 5 0 0 1 3 8  . 3 6 4 2 0 5 0  . 2 9 2 0 0 0-0 3 7 1  . 9 0 9

Williams, Garrett  . 2 2 2 16-3 18 3 4 0 0 1 7 7  . 3 8 9 7 0 9 0  . 4 0 7 2 0 0-0 1 10 1  . 9 1 7

Cronenbold, Hayden  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

Holliday, Heath  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Buffett, Tyler  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 5 1  . 8 7 5

Brom, Blake  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

McCurry, Brendan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 11 0 1.000

Perrin, Jon  . 0 0 0 7-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 28 2  . 9 4 1

Totals  . 2 7 5 66 2209 400 608 96 11 53 359 885  . 4 0 1 324 85 465 26  . 3 8 5 26 88 76-98 1791 740 72  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 5 2 66 2247 275 566 76 7 16 243 704  . 3 1 3 242 54 479 36  . 3 3 7 18 56 50-77 1733 649 90  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (599), Opp (551). DPs turned - Team (48), Opp (44). TPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (13), Fish 4, Arakawa 2,
Green 2, Saxon 1, Costello 1, Walton 1, McConaughy 1, Krietemeier 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Green 4, Williams, D. 1, Hassel 1,
Krietemeier 1, Walton 1, McConaughy 1, Fish 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Wheeland, Vince  1 . 5 2 10-1 31 3 0 0/4 0 83.0 65 16 14 16 45 6 1 1  . 2 2 6 5 10 3 4 8
Perrin, Jon  2 . 3 8 8-5 21 13 2 2/1 0 102.0 94 34 27 29 81 11 0 1  . 2 4 9 6 9 1 2 13
--------------------
McCurry, Brendan  0 . 3 8 5-0 35 0 0 0/3 19 47.1 29 2 2 8 54 4 0 0  . 1 7 8 1 3 0 1 2
Battenfield, Blake  1 . 6 9 4-0 27 0 0 0/2 0 53.1 42 11 10 20 38 9 1 0  . 2 1 8 5 1 0 0 3
Buffett, Tyler  2 . 9 5 2-1 14 10 0 0/1 0 55.0 52 21 18 24 36 5 1 1  . 2 4 9 2 5 2 0 2
Hackerott, Alex  3 . 0 0 4-1 28 0 0 0/3 0 27.0 19 14 9 9 26 5 0 2  . 1 9 4 0 2 0 1 2
Cobb, Trey  3 . 1 2 0-0 18 1 0 0/0 0 34.2 37 19 12 18 28 3 1 1  . 2 6 6 0 3 1 0 4
Robinette, Mark  3 . 5 8 3-2 12 6 0 0/1 0 27.2 32 22 11 13 25 3 0 3  . 2 7 1 3 4 0 2 1
Hatch, Thomas  5 . 2 8 2-2 13 9 0 0/1 0 46.0 50 33 27 19 36 10 3 1  . 2 8 6 5 2 0 4 9
Williams, Garrett  5 . 4 0 4-1 18 7 0 0/2 2 41.2 39 34 25 31 50 3 0 2  . 2 5 0 4 8 1 1 4
Freeman, Michael  6 . 2 8 2-1 10 1 0 0/0 0 14.1 16 12 10 9 17 3 0 0  . 2 6 7 2 1 0 0 1
Costello, Conor  6 . 4 3 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 7.0 10 6 5 5 4 0 0 0  . 3 4 5 0 2 0 0 0
Nurdin, Tyler  6 . 5 4 4-3 17 14 0 0/2 0 52.1 70 41 38 39 31 13 0 4  . 3 2 6 3 1 1 2 7
Hassel, Corey  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0
Bagnell, Kyle 10.12 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 3 3 1 3 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 2 0 0 0
Wilson, Matt 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 7 6 6 0 4 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 2 9 48-18 66 66 2 7/5 21 597.0 566 275 218 242 479 76 7 16  . 2 5 2 37 54 9 18 56

Opponents  5 . 1 6 18-48 66 66 4 4/2 10 577.2 608 400 331 324 465 96 11 53  . 2 7 5 49 85 12 26 88

PB - Team (23), Rojas 8, Case 8, Green 7, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (9), Williams, G. 2, Perrin 2, Nurdin 2, McCurry 1, Hatch
1, Wheeland 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - Case (21-31), Green (18-23), Rojas (11-20), Perrin (7-11), Battenfield (4-9), Williams, G.
(3-9), Cobb (7-8), Hackerott (6-7), Wheeland (4-7), Buffett (5-7), Robinette (4-5), Nurdin (3-4), Hatch (2-4), Costello
(2-3), Freeman (2-2), McCurry (1-1).



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Williams, Dustin 100 99 1 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Nurdin, Tyler 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
McCurry, Brendan 14 3 11 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
Battenfield, Blake 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 4 5  . 4 4 4 0 0
Robinette, Mark 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
Cronenbold, Hayden 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Hackerott, Alex 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0
Bagnell, Kyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Case, Bryan 237 213 23 1  . 9 9 6 1 21 10  . 6 7 7 8 0
Krietemeier, Tanner 559 535 21 3  . 9 9 5 41 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Saxon, Saulyer 98 97 0 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Fish, Zach 73 69 3 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Green, Gage 283 253 26 4  . 9 8 6 0 18 5  . 7 8 3 7 0
Rojas, Robie 95 76 17 2  . 9 7 9 0 11 9  . 5 5 0 8 0
Costello, Conor 88 86 0 2  . 9 7 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
Hassel, Corey 29 27 1 1  . 9 6 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Sluder, Ryan 28 26 1 1  . 9 6 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Arakawa, Tim 343 125 203 15  . 9 5 6 38 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Walton, Donnie 304 88 199 17  . 9 4 4 32 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Perrin, Jon 34 4 28 2  . 9 4 1 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0
McConaughy, Craig 131 37 86 8  . 9 3 9 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Cornell, Aaron 28 24 2 2  . 9 2 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Rosa, Andrew 27 7 18 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Wheeland, Vince 26 5 19 2  . 9 2 3 2 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0
Williams, Garrett 12 1 10 1  . 9 1 7 0 3 6  . 3 3 3 0 0
Hatch, Thomas 12 1 10 1  . 9 1 7 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
Hagler, Hunter 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Buffett, Tyler 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
Cobb, Trey 10 2 6 2  . 8 0 0 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
Freeman, Michael 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Brom, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Holliday, Heath 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2603 1791 740 72  . 9 7 2 48 50 27  . 6 4 9 23 0

Opponents 2472 1733 649 90  . 9 6 4 44 76 22  . 7 7 6 15 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   25 AB   2 TPA
Pitching minimums - 5 Games   25% of Games   10 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for TCU (FINAL)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 48-18   Home: 26-8   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 10-4   Big 12: 17-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Crain, Garrett  . 3 2 4 56-49 179 31 58 9 2 1 19 74  . 4 1 3 19 6 25 3  . 4 0 3 2 9 8-13 101 141 2  . 9 9 2

White, Boomer  . 3 1 5 66-66 267 49 84 14 0 2 49 104  . 3 9 0 20 5 25 4  . 3 6 7 5 5 12-16 106 3 3  . 9 7 3

Fitzgerald, Dylan  . 3 0 7 66-63 244 34 75 16 3 2 34 103  . 4 2 2 25 10 59 8  . 3 9 1 2 1 6-12 116 1 2  . 9 8 3

Cron, Kevin  . 2 7 9 66-66 247 37 69 18 2 6 41 109  . 4 4 1 28 17 42 6  . 3 8 5 4 0 2-7 484 33 2  . 9 9 6

Suiter, Jerrick  . 2 7 3 51-46 172 24 47 12 0 0 29 59  . 3 4 3 15 6 22 2  . 3 5 1 1 0 5-6 53 4 0 1.000

Bacak, Kyle  . 2 6 7 63-59 172 23 46 4 0 0 18 50  . 2 9 1 27 11 23 4  . 3 9 6 2 18 7-9 495 60 4  . 9 9 3

Jones, Keaton  . 2 6 6 66-66 241 28 64 4 1 0 21 70  . 2 9 0 24 4 35 4  . 3 4 1 1 13 9-12 84 196 14  . 9 5 2

Odell, Derek  . 2 6 5 63-63 253 34 67 8 2 1 35 82  . 3 2 4 30 4 32 1  . 3 4 7 4 4 7-9 18 149 13  . 9 2 8

Jones, Cody  . 2 6 5 66-66 257 51 68 9 2 0 18 81  . 3 1 5 46 8 53 2  . 3 8 9 3 11 29-34 136 2 1  . 9 9 3

Delso, Dylan  . 2 5 7 19-7 35 2 9 1 0 0 6 10  . 2 8 6 4 0 6 0  . 3 1 7 2 0 0-1 67 3 0 1.000

Castellano, Connor  . 2 1 9 30-23 96 14 21 3 0 0 6 24  . 2 5 0 10 1 20 3  . 2 9 9 0 0 6-8 34 49 6  . 9 3 3

Fagnan, Jeremie  . 2 0 3 28-20 74 4 15 1 0 2 11 22  . 2 9 7 13 2 8 1  . 3 3 7 0 0 1-4 94 2 1  . 9 9 0

--------------------

Pennington, Walker  . 4 0 0 10-0 10 0 4 2 0 0 3 6  . 6 0 0 0 1 2 1  . 4 5 5 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Garza, Eric  . 2 0 0 4-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

Fox, Will  . 0 0 0 7-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 3 3 1  . 8 5 7

Slanina, Ty  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Foreman, Will  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 8 66 2261 333 628 101 12 14 291 795  . 3 5 2 262 75 353 41  . 3 6 8 26 63 92-131 1840 756 60  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 1 7 66 2220 179 482 88 10 17 155 641  . 2 8 9 151 38 574 54  . 2 7 7 10 43 31-48 1783 735 96  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (572), Opp (443). DPs turned - Team (60), Opp (56). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB -

Team (6), Cron 2, White 2, Delso 1, Fitzgerald 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Crain 5, Fitzgerald 3, Odell 2, White 2, Cron 2,

Suiter 1, Jones 1, Jones, C. 1, Fagnan 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Morrison, Preston  1 . 3 2 9-4 18 18 5 3/2 0 129.2 90 25 19 21 95 18 0 1  . 1 9 7 1 6 0 3 8

Finnegan, Brandon  2 . 0 4 9-3 17 17 1 0/4 0 105.2 79 26 24 29 134 11 4 3  . 2 1 0 5 4 0 0 10

Alexander, Tyler  2 . 3 6 10-3 20 16 2 0/2 0 99.0 88 29 26 11 59 13 2 5  . 2 3 9 6 5 0 0 7

Kipper, Jordan  3 . 2 3 9-3 17 12 0 0/3 0 75.1 67 34 27 17 74 14 0 3  . 2 3 4 5 5 1 1 2

--------------------

Burnett, Ryan  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 8.1 6 1 0 3 10 1 0 0  . 1 8 8 1 0 0 0 0

Ferrell, Riley  0 . 7 9 2-1 31 0 0 0/5 15 45.1 20 5 4 14 70 4 1 0  . 1 3 2 3 2 0 1 3

Teakell, Trey  2 . 3 4 6-1 26 1 0 0/2 2 61.2 47 18 16 13 41 12 0 3  . 2 1 8 5 1 0 1 7

Young, Alex  2 . 5 1 1-3 22 2 0 0/3 1 43.0 35 17 12 16 40 6 1 1  . 2 2 3 0 9 1 0 4

Howard, Brian  2 . 7 7 0-0 9 0 0 0/2 0 13.0 9 4 4 10 14 1 0 0  . 2 0 5 4 0 0 1 1

Evans, Travis  3 . 6 0 0-0 18 0 0 0/4 0 15.0 14 7 6 9 18 2 2 0  . 2 3 7 3 5 0 1 0

Trieglaff, Brian  4 . 7 6 2-0 16 0 0 0/3 0 17.0 22 9 9 8 19 5 0 1  . 3 2 8 1 1 0 2 1

Traver, Mitchell 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 5 4 4 0 0 1 0 0  . 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 2 2 48-18 66 66 8 14/11 18 613.1 482 179 151 151 574 88 10 17  . 2 1 7 34 38 2 10 43

Opponents  4 . 1 2 18-48 66 66 1 3/3 9 594.1 628 333 272 262 353 101 12 14  . 2 7 8 46 75 4 26 63

PB - Team (8), Bacak 5, Delso 3, Opp (25). Pickoffs - Team (11), Bacak 4, Morrison 3, Alexander 2, Kipper 1, Finnegan 1, Opp

(18). SBA/ATT - Bacak (22-36), Kipper (6-9), Delso (9-9), Morrison (6-9), Young (5-8), Alexander (4-6), Finnegan (3-6),

Teakell (3-5), Trieglaff (2-2), Howard (2-2), Evans (0-1).



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for TCU (FINAL)
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Delso, Dylan 70 67 3 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 3 0

Suiter, Jerrick 57 53 4 0 1.000 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Finnegan, Brandon 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Young, Alex 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Garza, Eric 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Howard, Brian 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Evans, Travis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Pennington, Walker 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Slanina, Ty 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Cron, Kevin 519 484 33 2  . 9 9 6 45 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Bacak, Kyle 559 495 60 4  . 9 9 3 3 22 14  . 6 1 1 5 0

Jones, Cody 139 136 2 1  . 9 9 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Crain, Garrett 244 101 141 2  . 9 9 2 34 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Fagnan, Jeremie 97 94 2 1  . 9 9 0 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Fitzgerald, Dylan 119 116 1 2  . 9 8 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

White, Boomer 112 106 3 3  . 9 7 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Morrison, Preston 44 12 30 2  . 9 5 5 2 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Jones, Keaton 294 84 196 14  . 9 5 2 39 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Castellano, Connor 89 34 49 6  . 9 3 3 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Odell, Derek 180 18 149 13  . 9 2 8 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Alexander, Tyler 36 10 23 3  . 9 1 7 3 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Teakell, Trey 24 6 16 2  . 9 1 7 2 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Ferrell, Riley 9 4 4 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kipper, Jordan 17 9 6 2  . 8 8 2 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Fox, Will 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Burnett, Ryan 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Trieglaff, Brian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Foreman, Will 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Traver, Mitchell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2656 1840 756 60  . 9 7 7 60 31 17  . 6 4 6 8 0

Opponents 2614 1783 735 96  . 9 6 3 56 92 39  . 7 0 2 25 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   25 AB   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 5 Games   25% of Games   10 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Texas (FINAL)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 46-21   Home: 23-10   Away: 13-6   Neutral: 10-5   Big 12: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Carter, Madison  . 3 2 2 42-33 118 27 38 6 0 1 12 47  . 3 9 8 13 1 23 4  . 3 9 4 0 15 3-5 0 2 0 1.000

Payton, Mark  . 3 1 5 67-67 241 33 76 15 5 2 39 107  . 4 4 4 57 6 27 5  . 4 5 6 1 7 19-21 172 3 1  . 9 9 4

Hinojosa, C.J  . 2 9 8 67-67 242 31 72 13 0 2 35 91  . 3 7 6 29 3 32 3  . 3 7 3 5 16 5-7 112 200 17  . 9 4 8

Gurwitz, Zane  . 2 8 4 61-59 208 26 59 10 1 2 28 77  . 3 7 0 13 1 36 0  . 3 2 7 1 8 9-9 46 104 15  . 9 0 9

Marlow, Brooks  . 2 6 8 67-67 261 41 70 11 4 3 21 98  . 3 7 5 47 3 36 2  . 3 8 3 2 11 4-6 129 205 3  . 9 9 1

Shaw, Collin  . 2 6 4 61-56 193 22 51 5 1 0 23 58  . 3 0 1 24 6 38 0  . 3 5 5 5 12 13-19 101 4 1  . 9 9 1

Johnson, Ben  . 2 6 3 67-67 247 46 65 11 3 6 33 100  . 4 0 5 34 10 51 1  . 3 6 7 6 10 21-21 142 5 2  . 9 8 7

Barrera, Tres  . 2 6 1 65-63 241 32 63 13 3 5 35 97  . 4 0 2 21 7 41 8  . 3 3 7 1 4 0-0 317 41 8  . 9 7 8

Felts, Jacob  . 2 1 4 19-13 56 4 12 1 1 0 6 15  . 2 6 8 3 0 6 4  . 2 5 4 0 2 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Clemens, Kacy  . 2 1 2 65-63 208 20 44 4 0 1 21 51  . 2 4 5 37 0 50 1  . 3 3 1 0 9 0-0 626 28 5  . 9 9 2

Montalbano, Jeremy  . 1 7 1 26-23 82 5 14 6 0 0 4 20  . 2 4 4 1 3 12 0  . 2 0 9 0 5 0-0 88 7 0 1.000

McGuire, Andy  . 1 1 3 22-22 71 6 8 1 0 0 7 9  . 1 2 7 7 2 14 1  . 2 1 0 1 5 1-2 13 34 4  . 9 2 2

--------------------

Silver, Alex  . 1 2 5 4-1 8 4 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 2 0 1 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 24 1 1  . 9 6 2

Culbreth, Ty  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000

Marlow, Ty  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Hall, Weston  . 0 0 0 8-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 3 67 2182 299 573 96 18 22 265 771  . 3 5 3 288 42 367 29  . 3 5 6 22 104 75-90 1803 757 67  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 2 7 67 2164 187 492 65 7 6 154 589  . 2 7 2 220 43 384 51  . 3 1 0 10 62 38-57 1751 715 78  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (588), Opp (510). DPs turned - Team (71), Opp (42). CI - Team (1), Barrera 1. IBB - Team (9), Payton 6, C. Shaw 2,

Hinojosa 1, Opp (5). Picked off - B. Johnson 4, Payton 2, C. Shaw 2, Hinojosa 2, B. Marlow 1, Clemens 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Thornhill, Nathan  1 . 5 1 9-3 21 16 1 0/6 2 113.0 82 20 19 37 68 9 1 2  . 2 1 0 6 2 0 1 8

French, Parker  2 . 4 1 7-5 20 17 0 0/4 1 104.2 88 43 28 44 62 13 0 0  . 2 3 3 4 15 0 4 15

--------------------

Malmin, Jon  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Marlow, Ty  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

Duke, Travis  0 . 2 9 2-1 29 0 0 0/3 2 30.2 22 2 1 7 27 2 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 3 2 1 1

Hollingsworth, Chad  1 . 1 5 4-0 25 2 1 0/4 2 54.2 34 10 7 13 28 3 3 0  . 1 8 4 2 6 0 1 7

Culbreth, Ty  1 . 9 8 2-0 20 0 0 0/0 0 27.1 16 8 6 18 20 2 0 1  . 1 7 6 0 1 1 0 2

Peters, Dillon  2 . 1 3 7-3 13 13 0 0/3 0 80.1 72 24 19 21 53 10 0 0  . 2 4 7 9 8 0 2 12

Curtiss, John  2 . 2 8 2-3 28 1 0 0/5 9 43.1 34 12 11 15 33 3 0 0  . 2 1 8 2 3 1 0 5

Cooper, Morgan  2 . 8 9 4-2 29 1 0 0/3 3 56.0 53 23 18 9 41 11 1 3  . 2 4 7 6 0 3 0 3

Goins, Blake  3 . 3 8 1-0 7 4 0 0/1 0 10.2 10 4 4 8 7 0 0 0  . 2 4 4 1 3 0 0 0

Schiraldi, Lukas  4 . 0 8 7-3 13 13 0 0/1 0 64.0 58 33 29 39 35 6 2 0  . 2 4 6 8 2 0 1 8

Sawyer, Josh  5 . 5 9 1-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 9.2 14 6 6 6 8 4 0 0  . 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0

Peters, Justin  7 . 7 1 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 2 2 1 1 2 0 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  2 . 2 5 46-21 67 67 2 13/13 19 601.0 492 187 150 220 384 65 7 6  . 2 2 7 42 43 7 10 62

Opponents  3 . 7 5 21-46 67 67 3 3/3 7 583.2 573 299 243 288 367 96 18 22  . 2 6 3 45 42 8 22 104

PB - Team (9), Barrera 8, Montalbano 1, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (2), French 1, Barrera 1, Opp (12). SBA/ATT - Barrera

(33-47), Thornhill (8-13), French (8-10), D. Peters (4-9), Curtiss (6-8), Montalbano (5-8), Schiraldi (5-6), Cooper (3-4),

Sawyer (2-3), Duke (2-3), Hollingswrth (0-1).



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Texas (FINAL)
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Montalbano, Jeremy 95 88 7 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 1 0

Thornhill, Nathan 27 5 22 0 1.000 2 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0

Hollingsworth, Chad 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Curtiss, John 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Culbreth, Ty 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Duke, Travis 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Sawyer, Josh 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Goins, Blake 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Carter, Madison 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Malmin, Jon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hall, Weston 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Felts, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Marlow, Ty 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Payton, Mark 176 172 3 1  . 9 9 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Clemens, Kacy 659 626 28 5  . 9 9 2 57 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Marlow, Brooks 337 129 205 3  . 9 9 1 56 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Shaw, Collin 106 101 4 1  . 9 9 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Johnson, Ben 149 142 5 2  . 9 8 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Barrera, Tres 366 317 41 8  . 9 7 8 3 33 14  . 7 0 2 8 1

Silver, Alex 26 24 1 1  . 9 6 2 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hinojosa, C.J 329 112 200 17  . 9 4 8 49 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Peters, Dillon 34 8 24 2  . 9 4 1 1 4 5  . 4 4 4 0 0

McGuire, Andy 51 13 34 4  . 9 2 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gurwitz, Zane 165 46 104 15  . 9 0 9 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

French, Parker 38 5 29 4  . 8 9 5 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

Cooper, Morgan 9 4 4 1  . 8 8 9 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Schiraldi, Lukas 14 4 8 2  . 8 5 7 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Peters, Justin 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2627 1803 757 67  . 9 7 4 71 38 19  . 6 6 7 9 1

Opponents 2544 1751 715 78  . 9 6 9 42 75 15  . 8 3 3 8 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   25 AB   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 5 Games   25% of Games   10 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Texas Tech (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 45-21   Home: 33-4   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 4-8   Big 12: 14-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Neslony, Tyler  . 3 7 5 45-43 160 29 60 12 6 4 34 96  . 6 0 0 20 3 16 4  . 4 5 4 0 1 2-3 59 4 1  . 9 8 4

Davis, Zach  . 3 6 7 46-5 30 20 11 1 0 0 9 12  . 4 0 0 2 2 3 0  . 4 4 1 0 0 9-9 19 0 1  . 9 5 0

Humphreys, Alec  . 3 2 2 38-24 87 18 28 3 2 0 15 35  . 4 0 2 17 5 14 0  . 4 5 0 2 1 3-3 28 25 2  . 9 6 4

Proudfoot, Tim  . 3 0 9 44-42 149 26 46 5 1 0 19 53  . 3 5 6 16 0 14 2  . 3 6 9 3 2 1-1 51 157 2  . 9 9 0

Kirsch, Adam  . 3 0 7 65-65 225 37 69 21 3 10 51 126  . 5 6 0 35 1 44 8  . 3 9 3 6 0 0-0 53 3 4  . 9 3 3

Gutierrez, Eric  . 3 0 2 66-66 245 46 74 18 2 12 58 132  . 5 3 9 26 16 27 4  . 3 9 9 4 3 0-1 669 61 2  . 9 9 7

Smith, Stephen  . 2 8 7 55-53 195 41 56 12 3 1 20 77  . 3 9 5 37 7 37 5  . 4 1 7 1 9 2-5 89 2 3  . 9 6 8

Lyons, Anthony  . 2 8 6 33-19 70 10 20 2 0 0 8 22  . 3 1 4 6 1 17 4  . 3 4 2 2 6 1-1 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

Barrios, Jake  . 2 7 2 53-48 184 36 50 8 1 0 23 60  . 3 2 6 19 12 17 3  . 3 7 5 1 3 2-3 27 92 6  . 9 5 2

Burleson, Bryant  . 2 7 2 66-63 254 38 69 21 3 2 37 102  . 4 0 2 12 10 38 7  . 3 2 5 4 6 2-2 119 199 9  . 9 7 2

Conley, Devon  . 2 6 9 54-25 104 18 28 1 1 0 8 31  . 2 9 8 6 3 21 2  . 3 1 9 3 5 5-5 74 0 0 1.000

Redman, Hunter  . 2 4 6 48-41 142 11 35 3 0 0 17 38  . 2 6 8 8 0 23 5  . 2 8 5 1 5 1-2 273 23 2  . 9 9 3

Floyd, Tyler  . 2 4 1 26-18 58 12 14 2 2 0 8 20  . 3 4 5 11 7 11 1  . 4 2 1 0 1 0-0 131 9 1  . 9 9 3

Broadbent, Matt  . 2 2 8 34-20 79 7 18 6 0 0 11 24  . 3 0 4 9 2 19 2  . 3 1 5 2 2 1-1 15 22 4  . 9 0 2

Long, Ryan  . 2 1 2 50-41 156 18 33 7 1 0 22 42  . 2 6 9 18 4 44 2  . 3 0 6 2 3 1-1 42 82 8  . 9 3 9

Ritchie, Todd  . 2 0 9 37-9 43 14 9 0 0 0 2 9  . 2 0 9 13 1 13 0  . 4 0 4 0 1 0-0 16 2 0 1.000

--------------------
Randolph, Mason  . 3 5 0 9-7 20 6 7 3 1 1 7 15  . 7 5 0 5 1 7 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 38 7 0 1.000

Tripp, Johnathon  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

Damron, Ty  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Moseley, Ryan  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 5 1  . 9 0 0

Drozd, Jonny  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 19 2  . 9 3 1

Herrington, Heath  . 0 0 0 7-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 5 66 2202 387 627 125 26 30 349 894  . 4 0 6 260 75 365 50  . 3 7 5 31 48 30-38 1763 810 52  . 9 8 0

Opponents  . 2 4 8 66 2160 228 535 93 7 18 201 696  . 3 2 2 197 71 425 55  . 3 2 8 18 47 66-89 1703 638 65  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (526), Opp (503). DPs turned - Team (65), Opp (67). CI - Team (1), Redman, H. 1. IBB - Team (9), Neslony 3,
Gutierrez 2, Kirsch 2, Barrios 1, Smith, S. 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Gutierrez 3, Davis 2, Broadbent 1, Smith, S. 1, Redman,
H. 1, Burleson 1, Neslony 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Drozd, Jonny  2 . 0 9 7-1 28 0 0 0/3 5 73.1 64 20 17 15 48 10 2 0  . 2 3 5 3 5 1 0 7
Smith, Cameron  2 . 7 9 8-3 25 4 1 1/2 1 67.2 49 24 21 29 44 7 0 1  . 2 1 1 5 16 1 1 7
Sadberry, Chris  3 . 0 3 5-3 18 17 0 0/2 0 95.0 88 34 32 25 65 9 3 1  . 2 5 6 3 11 0 3 10
Moreno, Dominic  3 . 1 4 4-5 22 8 0 0/2 2 66.0 68 24 23 24 56 20 1 2  . 2 7 0 2 13 1 4 6
--------------------
Dusek, Dylan  1 . 9 4 8-0 14 14 0 0/4 0 74.1 63 17 16 14 38 8 1 2  . 2 3 3 2 6 1 1 6
Taylor, Corey  2 . 6 1 5-3 21 6 0 0/2 2 48.1 49 15 14 8 32 7 0 3  . 2 6 6 0 2 1 1 2
Tripp, Johnathon  2 . 7 3 0-1 12 3 0 0/1 1 26.1 24 10 8 5 16 5 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 3 0 1 1
Moseley, Ryan  2 . 8 4 1-2 22 5 0 0/0 3 50.2 36 19 16 25 41 6 0 3  . 2 0 1 10 4 1 0 2
Brown, Dalton  4 . 0 5 2-0 15 0 0 0/2 1 20.0 16 9 9 11 17 2 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 1
Pettus, Nick  4 . 5 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 8 4 4 1 7 4 0 0  . 2 8 6 2 2 0 1 1
Damron, Ty  5 . 2 3 2-0 9 1 0 0/2 1 10.1 15 7 6 11 10 6 0 0  . 3 5 7 0 2 1 2 0
Withrow, Matt  5 . 6 5 3-3 12 8 0 0/1 0 36.2 36 31 23 21 42 6 0 3  . 2 5 5 5 6 1 3 3
Thompson, Sean  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bethard, Justin  7 . 3 6 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 13 6 6 1 7 2 0 1  . 3 9 4 1 0 0 0 1
Custred, Matt 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 5 5 5 1 1 0 1  . 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
Herrington, Heath 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 1 1 45-21 66 66 1 9/8 16 587.2 535 228 203 197 425 93 7 18  . 2 4 8 35 71 10 18 47

Opponents  5 . 3 0 21-45 66 66 4 5/5 9 567.2 627 387 334 260 365 125 26 30  . 2 8 5 46 75 11 31 48

PB - Team (9), Floyd 4, Redman, H. 4, Randolph 1, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (13), Smith, C. 4, Drozd 3, Sadberry 2, Taylor 2,
Randolph 2, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - Redman, H. (43-51), Sadberry (21-27), Floyd (19-22), Drozd (10-13), Smith, C. (4-10), Dusek
(6-8), Randolph (4-7), Moreno (5-7), Moseley (5-5), Withrow (4-5), Tripp (3-4), Taylor (3-4), Pettus (2-2), Brown (2-2),
Bethard (0-1), Damron (1-1).



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Texas Tech (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Conley, Devon 74 74 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Randolph, Mason 45 38 7 0 1.000 1 4 3  . 5 7 1 1 0
Sadberry, Chris 33 7 26 0 1.000 0 21 6  . 7 7 8 0 0
Ritchie, Todd 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Dusek, Dylan 17 5 12 0 1.000 1 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0
Moreno, Dominic 16 4 12 0 1.000 2 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
Taylor, Corey 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
Brown, Dalton 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
Herrington, Heath 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Tripp, Johnathon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
Pettus, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Bethard, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
Damron, Ty 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Gutierrez, Eric 732 669 61 2  . 9 9 7 59 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Redman, Hunter 298 273 23 2  . 9 9 3 1 43 8  . 8 4 3 4 1
Floyd, Tyler 141 131 9 1  . 9 9 3 0 19 3  . 8 6 4 4 0
Proudfoot, Tim 210 51 157 2  . 9 9 0 32 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Neslony, Tyler 64 59 4 1  . 9 8 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Burleson, Bryant 327 119 199 9  . 9 7 2 43 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Stephen 94 89 2 3  . 9 6 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Humphreys, Alec 55 28 25 2  . 9 6 4 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Barrios, Jake 125 27 92 6  . 9 5 2 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, Zach 20 19 0 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Cameron 35 12 21 2  . 9 4 3 1 4 6  . 4 0 0 0 0
Long, Ryan 132 42 82 8  . 9 3 9 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Kirsch, Adam 60 53 3 4  . 9 3 3 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Drozd, Jonny 29 8 19 2  . 9 3 1 1 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0
Broadbent, Matt 41 15 22 4  . 9 0 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Moseley, Ryan 10 4 5 1  . 9 0 0 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
Lyons, Anthony 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Withrow, Matt 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
Custred, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Thompson, Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2625 1763 810 52  . 9 8 0 65 66 23  . 7 4 2 9 1

Opponents 2406 1703 638 65  . 9 7 3 67 30 8  . 7 8 9 13 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   25 AB   2 TPA
Pitching minimums - 5 Games   25% of Games   10 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for West Virginia (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-26   Home: 11-5   Away: 12-18   Neutral: 5-3   Big 12: 9-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Boyd, Bobby  . 3 5 6 53-53 222 46 79 8 2 1 24 94  . 4 2 3 10 4 25 3  . 3 8 9 3 11 18-20 166 8 5  . 9 7 2

Fleming, Billy  . 3 5 1 53-53 222 35 78 8 1 2 30 94  . 4 2 3 16 6 23 2  . 4 0 7 2 1 6-11 107 125 4  . 9 8 3

McBroom, Ryan  . 3 4 1 54-54 211 32 72 12 0 8 49 108  . 5 1 2 22 5 35 3  . 4 0 4 7 0 1-2 471 32 1  . 9 9 8

Johnson, Brad  . 3 1 8 27-24 88 8 28 4 1 0 17 34  . 3 8 6 5 3 18 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 4-4 33 2 2  . 9 4 6

Rice, Jacob  . 2 9 6 54-54 206 25 61 9 1 1 31 75  . 3 6 4 22 6 35 7  . 3 7 6 3 3 16-21 85 4 1  . 9 8 9

Munden, Taylor  . 2 6 1 52-52 218 39 57 16 1 2 19 81  . 3 7 2 21 2 31 2  . 3 2 9 2 1 13-17 72 147 13  . 9 4 4

Constantini, Michael  . 2 6 1 44-33 115 16 30 3 0 1 8 36  . 3 1 3 17 0 14 5  . 3 5 6 0 3 5-6 38 69 10  . 9 1 5

O'Brien, Cameron  . 2 5 9 49-44 162 19 42 12 2 2 18 64  . 3 9 5 12 7 24 2  . 3 3 3 2 2 5-7 281 24 2  . 9 9 3

Cramer, Jackson  . 2 4 2 41-19 99 10 24 7 0 1 14 34  . 3 4 3 16 1 34 2  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000

Semler, Cody  . 2 4 0 20-6 25 5 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 4 0 5 1 4 0  . 3 8 7 0 0 1-2 7 15 0 1.000

Wood, Shaun  . 2 2 6 39-26 106 9 24 2 0 3 13 35  . 3 3 0 4 2 14 1  . 2 6 8 0 0 4-5 54 1 3  . 9 4 8

Fox, Justin  . 2 2 6 35-22 84 9 19 2 0 0 10 21  . 2 5 0 10 1 15 3  . 3 1 3 1 4 1-6 13 44 0 1.000

Nogay, Max  . 2 0 5 36-19 78 11 16 4 0 3 9 29  . 3 7 2 6 7 24 0  . 3 1 9 0 3 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

Guerrini, Ray  . 1 1 1 17-10 27 1 3 0 0 0 4 3  . 1 1 1 3 6 6 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 3-3 64 3 0 1.000

--------------------

Simms, Trevor  . 0 5 0 28-4 20 6 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 5 0 1 0 13 0  . 0 9 5 0 0 1-1 18 1 0 1.000

Means, John  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 10 1  . 9 2 9

Carley, Sean  . 0 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 9 3  . 8 1 3

Musgrave, Harrison  . 0 0 0 9-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 14 1  . 9 4 7

Totals  . 2 8 7 54 1883 271 540 87 8 24 248 715  . 3 8 0 170 51 315 34  . 3 5 8 20 29 80-108 1435 558 49  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 6 3 54 1804 230 474 80 8 22 212 636  . 3 5 3 177 57 327 32  . 3 4 5 13 47 35-44 1445 566 68  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (438), Opp (434). DPs turned - Team (47), Opp (44). TPs turned - Team (2). CI - Team (1), O'Brien, C. 1, Opp (1).

IBB - Team (2), McBroom, R. 1, Johnson, B. 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Rice, J. 3, Boyd, B. 2, Cramer, J. 2, O'Brien, C. 1,

Semler, C. 1, Fox, J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Musgrave, Harrison  2 . 6 2 5-3 15 15 1 0/0 0 106.1 90 37 31 22 87 23 2 5  . 2 2 7 6 4 0 3 10

Carley, Sean  2 . 9 5 5-3 18 9 1 0/0 4 73.1 74 27 24 26 47 7 2 2  . 2 6 4 3 10 1 2 4

Vance, Ross  3 . 4 1 3-4 17 7 2 0/0 0 58.0 52 25 22 19 51 5 0 5  . 2 4 8 1 8 0 0 6

--------------------

Donato, Chad  2 . 7 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 4 2 1 1 1 1 0 0  . 3 0 8 0 2 0 0 0

Paul, Pascal  2 . 8 9 0-1 20 0 0 0/0 2 28.0 33 12 9 17 25 9 0 0  . 2 9 2 1 5 0 0 2

Means, John  3 . 1 3 5-2 12 12 1 0/1 0 69.0 73 30 24 18 46 12 2 2  . 2 8 0 5 4 1 1 6

Hostrander, Ryan  4 . 7 6 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 5 4 3 4 4 2 0 0  . 2 3 8 2 3 1 0 0

Tezak, Ryan  4 . 8 5 5-1 15 0 0 0/1 1 26.0 21 16 14 18 14 4 0 0  . 2 2 3 3 4 0 0 4

Walter, Corey  5 . 0 1 1-6 17 5 0 0/0 3 46.2 51 32 26 20 20 5 0 4  . 2 8 8 2 4 0 2 5

Bennett, Michael  5 . 1 4 2-3 15 2 0 0/0 1 28.0 24 16 16 15 18 4 0 1  . 2 4 5 1 1 0 3 4

Lapkowicz, Joby  6 . 7 5 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 6 4 3 5 5 0 0 2  . 3 1 6 1 1 0 0 0

Bargeron, Zach  7 . 4 8 1-1 12 3 0 0/0 0 21.2 30 18 18 6 6 7 2 1  . 3 3 7 3 5 1 2 4

Simms, Trevor  7 . 5 6 0-1 6 1 0 0/0 0 8.1 11 7 7 6 3 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 6 0 0 2

Totals  3 . 7 3 27-26 54 54 5 1/1 11 478.1 474 230 198 177 327 80 8 22  . 2 6 3 30 57 4 13 47

Opponents  4 . 4 3 26-27 54 54 2 4/3 13 481.2 540 271 237 170 315 87 8 24  . 2 8 7 44 51 8 20 29

PB - Team (11), Guerrini, R. 5, O'Brien, C. 5, Nogay, M. 1, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (13), Vance, R. 4, Means, J. 2,

Musgrave, H. 2, Carley, S. 1, Hostrander, 1, Walter, C. 1, Bennett, M. 1, Guerrini, R. 1, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - O'Brien, C.

(28-32), Means, J. (7-9), Musgrave, H. (8-9), Carley, S. (5-8), Guerrini, R. (7-7), Vance, R. (4-5), Tezak, R. (3-3), Walter,

C. (1-3), Simms, T. (2-2), Bennett, M. (2-2), Paul, P. (2-2), Bargeron, Z. (1-1).



2014 Big 12 Baseball
Overall Statistics for West Virginia (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Guerrini, Ray 67 64 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 5 0

Fox, Justin 57 13 44 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Semler, Cody 22 7 15 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Simms, Trevor 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Walter, Corey 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Bennett, Michael 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Bargeron, Zach 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Cramer, Jackson 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hostrander, Ryan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Nogay, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0

McBroom, Ryan 504 471 32 1  . 9 9 8 43 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

O'Brien, Cameron 307 281 24 2  . 9 9 3 2 28 4  . 8 7 5 5 1

Rice, Jacob 90 85 4 1  . 9 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Fleming, Billy 236 107 125 4  . 9 8 3 32 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Boyd, Bobby 179 166 8 5  . 9 7 2 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wood, Shaun 58 54 1 3  . 9 4 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Musgrave, Harrison 19 4 14 1  . 9 4 7 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Johnson, Brad 37 33 2 2  . 9 4 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Munden, Taylor 232 72 147 13  . 9 4 4 30 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Means, John 14 3 10 1  . 9 2 9 1 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

Constantini, Michael 117 38 69 10  . 9 1 5 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tezak, Ryan 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Vance, Ross 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Paul, Pascal 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 2 2 0 1.000 0 0

Carley, Sean 16 4 9 3  . 8 1 3 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Donato, Chad 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Lapkowicz, Joby 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2042 1435 558 49  . 9 7 6 47 35 9  . 7 9 5 11 1

Opponents 2079 1445 566 68  . 9 6 7 44 80 28  . 7 4 1 8 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   25 AB   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 5 Games   25% of Games   10 IP   1.0 IP/Game


